the expiration of this Agreement, they shall commence negotiations with regard to 
the terms, conditions and prices of resale and/or local interconnection to be 
effective beginning on the expiration date of this Agreement ("Subsequent 
Agreement'). 

ff. within one hundred and thirty-five (135 ) days of comm . h .. ­

. . . enclng t e ne!Zotlatlon 

reterred to In SectlOn 2.2. above. the Parties are unable to Satl's"a t '1 ­

• L, C on y negotiate 

new resale andlor local Interconnection terms conditions and pn' . h - P 
. . . . . ces. ell er m v